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Stella Bailey North Carolina DHHS
3008 Mail Service 
Center Raleigh NC 27699 (984) 236-5102 stella.bailey@dhhs.nc.gov

Kent Bailey
North Central High Intensity 
Drug Trafficing Area

11548 W Theodore 
Trecker Way West Allis WI 53214 (612) 348-7137 kbailey@northcentralhidta.org

Grant Baldwin

Division of Overdose 
Prevention, Centers for 
Disease Control and 
Prevention

4770 Buford Highway 
NE, Mailstop - S106-8 Atlanta GA 30341 (770) 488-1436 gbaldwin@cdc.gov

Sarah Boblenz
US Drug Enforcement 
Administration 8701 Morrissette Drive Springfield VA 22152 (571) 387-3351 sarah.c.boblenz@dea.gov

Jeff Bratberg
    

College of Pharmacy 7 Greenhouse Road Kingston RI 02881 (401) 419-6303 jefbratberg@uri.edu
Nathan Constable Cardinal Health 7000 Cardinal Place Dublin OH 43017 (614) 533-3970 nathan.constable@cardinalhealth.com

Melissa DeNoon
South Dakota Board of 
Pharmacy

4001 W. Valhalla Blvd., 
Suite 106 Sioux Falls SD 57106 (605) 362-2737 Melissa.DeNoon@state.sd.us

Jeremy Drucker
Minnesota Addiction and 
Recovery Program Jeremy.Drucker@state.mn.us

Deneen Fumich
LighthouseAI, a Pharma 
Solutions Company 7 Taylor Way Morgantown WV 26508 (610) 546-7796 deneen.fumich@lighthouseai.com

Elizabeth Gallenagh
Health Care Distribution 
Alliance

1275 Pennsylvania 
Ave., NW, Suite 600 Washington DC 20004 (202) 964-5023 egallenagh@hda.org

John Gilbert Hyman, Phelps & McNamara
700 13th Street, NW, 
Suite 1200 Washington DC 20005 (202) 737-4293 jgilbert@hpm.com

Michael Goff
West Virginia Board of 
Pharmacy

1207 Quarrier Street, 
4th Floor Charleston WV 25301 (304) 558-0558 michael.l.goff@wv.gov

Eric Griffin Ohio Board of Pharmacy
77 S. High Street, 17th 
Floor Columbus OH 43215 (614) 466-7569 eric.griffin@pharmacy.ohio.gov

Sean Harvey
US Drug Enforcement 
Administration (612) 430-4968 Sean.R.Harvey@dea.gov

Megan Herber Faegre Drinker LLP
1500 K Street, Suite 
1100 Washington DC 20005 (949) 677-9842 megan.herber@faegredrinker.com

Barbara Hersh Cubex, LLC 1978 Greatview Drive Kalispell MT 59901 (925) 997-2198 bhersh@cubexsystem.com
Steve Levine COMPASS Pathways (917) 838-2296 steven.levine@compasspathways.com

Leah Lindahl
Healthcare Distribution 
Alliance

1275 Pennsylvania 
Ave., NW, Suite 600 Washington DC 20004 (202) 935-5278 llindahl@hda.org
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Justin Macy
National Association of 
Boards of Pharmacy 1600 Feehanville Drive Mount Prospect IL 60056 (315)783-9132 jmacy@nabp.pharmacy

Kari Majors

CyncHealth 
Nebraska/CyncHealth Iowa 11412 Centennial Rd Lavista

NE 68128

402-506-9900 
ext 109 kmajors@cynchealth.org

Jennifer Marlowe
Maine PMP Office of 
Behavioral Health

11 State House Station, 
41 Anthony Ave. Augusta ME (207) 441-1423 jennifer.marlowe@maine.gov

Alan McGill
PA Office of the Attorney 
General 4801 Atlantic Avenue Erie PA 16335 (814) 836-4321 amcgill@attorneygeneral.gov

Cameron McNamee Ohio Board of Pharmacy
77 S. High Street, 
Room 1702 Columbus OH 43215 (614) 466-7322 cameron.mcnamee@pharmacy.ohio.gov

Elisabeth 
Fowlie Mock

Maine PMP Office of 
Behavioral Health 41 Anthony Avenue Augusta ME 04330 (207) 577-3402 elisabeth.mock@maine.gov

Michael Murphy
American Pharmacists 
Association

2215 Constitution 
Avenue, NW Washington DC 20037 (614) 832-4168 mmurphy@aphanet.org

Darren Nathan Pfizer, Inc.
1855 Shelby Oaks 
Drive North Memphis TN 38134 (901) 380-6368 darren.nathan@pfizer.com

Machelle Neal Iqvia
1025 Boulders 
Parkway, Suite 301 Richmond VA 23225 (678) 896-2983 Machelle.Neal@iqvia.com

Amy Neville Alexander Nevill Foundation amy@alexandernevillefoundation.org

Bridgette Norring Devin Norring Foundation (651) 354-2794 bridgettenorring@gmail.com

Justin Ortique
District of Columbia 
Department of Health

899 North Capitol St., 
NE Washington DC 20019 (202) 442-9219 justin.ortique@dc.gov

Faiza Poshni Strides Pharma Two Ram Ridge Road Chestnut Ridge NY 10977 (845) 682-3222 faiza.poshni@stridesusa.com

Brock Reed
Minnesota Board of 
Pharmacy

335 Randolph Avenue, 
Suite 230 Minneapolis MN 55102 (651) 201-2836 brock.reed@state.mn.us

Shabbir Safdar
Partnership for Safe 
Medicines

1300 I Street NW, Suite 
400E Washington DC 20005 (415) 630-3736 shabbir@safemedicines.org
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Steven Schierholt Ohio Board of Pharmacy
77 S. High Street, Floor 
17 Columbus OH 43215 (614) 644-8802 steven.schierholt@pharmacy.ohio.gov

MaryLou Schoonover
PAR Pharmaceuticals (an 
Endo Company) 8 Clark Drive Cranbury NJ 08512 (484) 216-3217 Schoonover.MaryLou@Endo.com

Summer Schwab

  
Administration - Minneapolis-
St. Paul District Office (571) 387-3452 Summer.M.Schwab@dea.gov

Sid Seal
Mississippi Board of 
Pharmacy 6360 I55 N., Suite 400 Jackson MS 39211 (769) 972-1050 sseal@mbp.ms.gov

Kara Slusser
  

Licensing Agency
    

Room W072 Indianapolis IN 46204 (317) 234-8039 kslusser@pla.in.gov

Jeff Sweetin Thermo Scientific FSI (720) 601-0813 jeffsweetin@gmail.com

Shannon Tonn
Minnesota Board of 
Pharmacy

335 Randolph Avenue, 
Suite 230 Minneapolis MN 55102 (651) 201-2836 shannon.tonn@state.mn.us

Elliot Vice Faegre Drinker LLP
    

1100 Washington DC 20005 (202) 619-7429 elliot.vice@faegredrinker.com

Christopher Von Zwehl Scripps Safe, Inc.
9051 Tamiami Trail 
North, Suite 201 Naples FL 34108 (844) 472-3379 chrisvz@scripps-safe.com

Kyle Zebley
  

Association (412)760-8098 kzebley@americantelemed.org

Pam Zemaitis Health Care Solutions 2030 Hoover Blvd. Frankfort KY 40601 (717) 372-5247 Pam.zemaitis@healthtechsolutions.com

3

mailto:steven.schierholt@pharmacy.ohio.gov
mailto:Schoonover.MaryLou@Endo.com
mailto:sseal@mbp.ms.gov
mailto:jeffsweetin@gmail.com
mailto:shannon.tonn@state.mn.us
mailto:chrisvz@scripps-safe.com
mailto:kzebley@americantelemed.org
mailto:Pam.zemaitis@healthtechsolutions.com

	All Info

